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                           Mobil 1 2012 OTA Championship Event 1 on DDT CCW 1K 5-26-12

   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time     Points
    Sponsors

                                               OPEN MODIFIED CLASS
1  Kevin Morris                OMSC         96 Messner Dwarf Car                       60.798           
2  Martin Gdyczynski           SPDA         00 Lotus Super 7            Hoosier        62.810           
3  Joe Comito                  TAC          87 Abomination Late Model                  65.953           

                                                MODIFIED 2 CLASS
1  Nuwan Wijeratne         N   SPDA         02 Subaru WRX               Hoosier        65.735     87.012

                                           SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS
1  Matthew Berridge            OMSC         06 Nissan 350Z              Nitto          59.891     97.822
2  Chris Boersma           N   HADA         99 Honda Civic              Nitto          62.210     94.176

                                           SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS
1  Richard Nadeau              SPDA         76 Subaru WRX               Hankook        59.805     99.167
2  Michael Leung           N   BMW          09 BMW M3                                  60.619     97.836

                                           SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS
1  Lloyd Martin                SPDA         03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06   Hankook        60.357     99.484
2  James Houghton              SPDA         98 Acura Integra            Hankook        60.379     99.447
3  Peter Lines                 OMSC         02 Chevrolet Camaro Z28     Toyo RA1       62.523     96.037
4  Keith Billings          N   TAC          02 Porsche 911                             63.647     94.341
5  Jonathan Liu            N   SPDA         90 Nissan Skyline GTR       Michelin       66.525     90.260
6  Terry Wooe-Chung        N   SPDA         09 Chevrolet Corvette FRC                  66.661     90.076
7  Blake Yoworski          N   SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Sti           Dunlop         67.588     88.840

                                              GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS
1  Sal Vilardo                 SPDA         88 Ford Mustang             Nitto          62.212     97.734
2  Klaus Willroider            MCO          85 BMW 325es                Hankook        62.916     96.640
3  Carsten Gieschen            TAC          03 BMW M3                   Hankook        63.786     95.322
4  Geoff Chislet           N   SPDA         93 BMW 325i                 Toyo R1R       63.840     95.241
5  Gary Wood                   WOSCA        04 Mazda RX8                               64.422     94.381
    Change CRAFTER Services
6  Ross Goodacre               SPDA         02 Subaru WRX                              67.371     90.250
7  Martin Wojtowicz        N   SAAB Club    00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen          Toyo R888      67.624     89.912
8  Mike Dunt               N   SPDA         10 Hyundai Genesis          Hankook        69.275     87.769

                                              GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS
1  Rob McCarty                 SPDA         03 Nissan 350Z              Hankook        64.243     95.852
2  Peter Lucas             N   HADA         06 Honda Civic Si           Kumho          64.269     95.813
3  Perry Rautanen              OMSC         05 Ford Mustang             Nitto          64.574     95.361
4  Aaron Thompson          N   SPDA         12 Mazda MazdaSpeed3        Dunlop         65.413     94.138

                                              GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS
1  Pawel Musial            N   SPDA         00 Mazda Miata                             63.402     98.380
2  Andrew Van De Peer          HADA         92 Honda Civic              Toyo RA1       63.648     97.999
3  John Paczynski              HADA         04 Honda S2000              Hankook        64.335     96.953
4  John Coey               N   SPDA         10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3        Hankook        64.655     96.473
5  Mike Van De Peer            HADA         92 Honda Civic              Toyo RA1       65.104     95.808
6  Ronald Billings             TAC          12 VW Golf R                               65.209     95.653
7  Aleksandras Borodinas       BARC         01 VW Gti                   BFG            65.895     94.658
8  Rob Giddings                HADA         09 Acura CSX-5              Toyo R1R       67.656     92.194
9  Kelly Ball                  TAC          10 Ford Mustang             Nitto          67.730     92.093

                                              GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS
1  Ujjwal Verma                SPDA         03 Ford Mustang                            63.192    100.000
2  Salmaan Moledina            SPDA         03 Ford Mustang GT          Nitto          63.823     99.011
3  Mohamed Hussain             PCA          89 Honda CRX Si             Nitto          63.856     98.960
    Tri-Hospital Sleep Laboratory West
4  Dave Wells                  SPDA         01 Audi S4                  Dunlop         65.488     96.494
5  Scott Cypher            N   BMW of Ca    06 Mini Cooper S JCW        Michelin       70.341     89.836

                                                 TOURING 1 CLASS



1  Brandon Taylor          N   SPDA         10 VW Gti                                  65.788     97.329
2  Pierre Lefebvre             MCO          91 Honda CRX                Hankook        65.815     97.289
3  Barry Greenaway         N   SPDA         97 Mazda Miata              Hankook        66.085     96.891
4  Rick Arbour                 OMSC         91 Honda CRX                Hankook        69.138     92.613
    Mobil1; XTRA Sharp
5  David Canella           N   SPDA         90 Mazda Miata                             71.028     90.148
6  Peggy McKenzie          N   St.Lac       06 Mini Cooper S            Dunlop         75.384     84.939
7  Daniel Canella          N   SPDA         90 Mazda Miata                             81.830     78.248

                                                 TOURING 2 CLASS
1  John Smeets                 OMSC         99 VW Passat                               71.110     91.256
2  Stirling Robertson      N   BMW          07 Audi A4                  Continental    71.969     90.167

                                                 TOURING 3 CLASS
1  Ralf Scholtes           N   OMSC         93 Mazda MX3                Nitto          71.589     91.881
2  Albert Ribeiro              TAC          05 Mini Cooper              Yokohama       71.964     91.402
3  Wayne Mercer                MCO          92 Mazda Miata              Dunlop         73.293     89.745

                    STATUS LEGEND
              N = Novice

              Event PAX Minimum=  57.883
              

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  1

   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  Ujjwal Verma                 SPDA        03 Ford Mustang              GT4       63.192     100.000
2  Lloyd Martin                 SPDA        03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT3      60.357      99.484
3  James Houghton               SPDA        98 Acura Integra             SGT3      60.379      99.447
4  Richard Nadeau               SPDA        76 Subaru WRX                SGT2      59.805      99.167
5  Salmaan Moledina             SPDA        03 Ford Mustang GT           GT4       63.823      99.011
6  Mohamed Hussain              PCA         89 Honda CRX Si              GT4       63.856      98.960
7  Pawel Musial            N    SPDA        00 Mazda Miata               GT3       63.402      98.380
8  Andrew Van De Peer           HADA        92 Honda Civic               GT3       63.648      97.999
9  Michael Leung           N    BMW         09 BMW M3                    SGT2      60.619      97.836
10 Matthew Berridge             OMSC        06 Nissan 350Z               SGT1      59.891      97.822

                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  1

   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  Pawel Musial            N    SPDA        00 Mazda Miata               GT3       63.402      98.380
2  Michael Leung           N    BMW         09 BMW M3                    SGT2      60.619      97.836
3  Brandon Taylor          N    SPDA        10 VW Gti                    T1        65.788      97.329
4  Barry Greenaway         N    SPDA        97 Mazda Miata               T1        66.085      96.891
5  John Coey               N    SPDA        10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3         GT3       64.655      96.473
6  Peter Lucas             N    HADA        06 Honda Civic Si            GT2       64.269      95.813
7  Geoff Chislet           N    SPDA        93 BMW 325i                  GT1       63.840      95.241
8  Keith Billings          N    TAC         02 Porsche 911               SGT3      63.647      94.341
9  Chris Boersma           N    HADA        99 Honda Civic               SGT1      62.210      94.176
10 Aaron Thompson          N    SPDA        12 Mazda MazdaSpeed3         GT2       65.413      94.138

                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  1

   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  Richard Nadeau               SPDA        76 Subaru WRX                SGT2      59.805      99.167
2  Matthew Berridge             OMSC        06 Nissan 350Z               SGT1      59.891      97.822
3  Lloyd Martin                 SPDA        03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT3      60.357      99.484
4  James Houghton               SPDA        98 Acura Integra             SGT3      60.379      99.447
5  Michael Leung           N    BMW         09 BMW M3                    SGT2      60.619      97.836
0  Kevin Morris                 OMSC        96 Messner Dwarf Car         OPEN      60.798            
7  Chris Boersma           N    HADA        99 Honda Civic               SGT1      62.210      94.176
8  Sal Vilardo                  SPDA        88 Ford Mustang              GT1       62.212      97.734
9  Peter Lines                  OMSC        02 Chevrolet Camaro Z28      SGT3      62.523      96.037
0  Martin Gdyczynski            SPDA        00 Lotus Super 7             OPEN      62.810            

                                Mobil 1 2012 OTA Championship Overall Standings
 
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total      Net 
 



 
1   Ujjwal Verma                 GT4      03 Ford Mustang GT                                200.000   200.000
2   James Houghton               SGT3     98 Acura Integra                2 Hankook         198.772   198.772
3   Lloyd Martin                 SGT3     03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       2 Hankook         198.669   198.669
4   Richard Nadeau               SGT2     76 Subaru WRX                   2 Hankook         198.401   198.401
5   Salmaan Moledina             GT4      03 Ford Mustang GT              2 Nitto           197.982   197.982
6   Mohamed Hussain              GT4      89 Honda CRX Si                 2 Nitto           196.514   196.514
7   Sal Vilardo                  GT1      88 Ford Mustang                 2 Nitto           196.032   196.032
8   Andrew Van De Peer           GT3      92 Honda Civic                  2 Toyo RA1        194.752   194.752
9   Pierre Lefebvre              T1       91 Honda CRX                    2 Hankook         193.657   193.657
10  Klaus Willroider             GT1      85 BMW 325es                    2 Hankook         193.576   193.576
11  Dave Wells                   GT4      01 Audi S4                      2 Dunlop          192.980   192.980
12  John Paczynski               GT3      04 Honda S2000                  2 Hankook         192.664   192.664
13  Peter Lines                  SGT3     02 Chevrolet Camaro Z28         2 Toyo RA1        191.395   191.395
14  Rob McCarty                  GT2      03 Nissan 350Z                  2 Hankook         191.331   191.331
15  Mike Van De Peer             GT3      92 Honda Civic                  2 Toyo RA1        190.876   190.876
16  Geoff Chislet             N  GT1      93 BMW 325i                     2 Toyo R1R        190.592   190.592
17  Perry Rautanen               GT2      05 Ford Mustang                 2 Nitto           189.585   189.585
18  Aleksandras Borodinas        GT3      01 VW Gti                       2 BFG             189.278   189.278
19  Aaron Thompson            N  GT2      12 Mazda MazdaSpeed3            2 Dunlop          187.710   187.710
20  Gary Wood                    GT1      04 Mazda RX8                                      186.840   186.840
21  Kelly Ball                   GT3      10 Ford Mustang                 2 Nitto           186.450   186.450
22  Rob Giddings                 GT3      09 Acura CSX-5                  2 Toyo R1R        185.676   185.676
23  Carsten Gieschen             GT1      02 Honda S2000                  2 Hankook         185.285   185.285
24  Ralf Scholtes             N  T3       93 Mazda MX3                    2 Nitto           185.002   185.002
25  John Smeets                  T2       99 VW Passat                                      184.107   184.107
26  Albert Ribeiro               T3       05 Mini Cooper                  2 Yokohama        183.141   183.141
27  Scott Cypher              N  GT4      06 Mini Cooper S JCW            2 Michelin        181.441   181.441
28  Martin Wojtowicz          N  GT1      00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen              2 Toyo R888       179.189   179.189
29  Blake Yoworski            N  SGT3     04 Subaru WRX Sti               2 Dunlop          179.179   179.179
30  Wayne Mercer                 T3       92 Mazda Miata                  2 Dunlop          177.623   177.623
31  David Canella             N  T1       90 Mazda Miata                                    177.459   177.459
32  Nuwan Wijeratne           N  MOD2     02 Subaru WRX                   2 Hoosier         174.930   174.930
33  Peggy McKenzie            N  T1       06 Mini Cooper S                2 Dunlop          171.843   171.843
34  Daniel Canella            N  T1       90 Mazda Miata                                    158.833   158.833
35  Pawel Musial              N  GT3      00 Mazda Miata                                     98.380    98.380
36  Michael Leung             N  SGT2     09 BMW M3                                          97.836    97.836
37  Matthew Berridge             SGT1     06 Nissan 350Z                  1 Nitto            97.822    97.822
38  Brandon Taylor            N  T1       10 VW Gti                                          97.329    97.329
39  Jonathan Weir                GT1      02 Honda S2000                                     97.261    97.261
40  Erik Dalla Riva           N  GT4      98 Honda Civic                  1 Dunlop           96.891    96.891
                                                                                          (                  )
41  Barry Greenaway           N  T1       97 Mazda Miata                  1 Hankook          96.891    96.891
                                                                                          (                  )
42  John Coey                 N  GT3      10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3            1 Hankook          96.473    96.473
43  Dave Barker                  SGT3     04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       1 Toyo RA1         96.379    96.379
44  Peter Lucas               N  GT2      06 Honda Civic Si               1 Kumho            95.813    95.813
45  Ronald Billings              GT3      12 VW Golf R                                       95.653    95.653
46  Keith Billings            N  SGT3     02 Porsche 911                                     94.341    94.341
47  Chris Boersma             N  SGT1     99 Honda Civic                  1 Nitto            94.176    94.176
48  Rick Arbour                  T1       91 Honda CRX                    1 Hankook          92.613    92.613
49  Jonathan Liu              N  SGT3     90 Nissan Skyline GTR           1 Michelin         90.260    90.260
50  Ross Goodacre                GT1      02 Subaru WRX                                      90.250    90.250
51  Stirling Robertson        N  T2       07 Audi A4                      1 Continental      90.167    90.167
52  Terry Wooe-Chung          N  SGT3     09 Chevrolet Corvette FRC                          90.076    90.076
53  Mike Dunt                 N  GT1      10 Hyundai Genesis              1 Hankook          87.769    87.769
54  Brian Weir                N  GT1      02 Honda S2000                                     84.074    84.074

                              LEGEND
Status = Number of events ran on tire brand
Total = Total of best 7 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways)

                                Mobil 1 2012 OTA Championship Overall Standings
 
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                         Tire          Total      Net 
 
 
1   Geoff Chislet             N  GT1      93 BMW 325i                       Toyo R1R        190.592   190.592
2   Aaron Thompson            N  GT2      12 Mazda MazdaSpeed3              Dunlop          187.710   187.710
3   Ralf Scholtes             N  T3       93 Mazda MX3                      Nitto           185.002   185.002
4   Scott Cypher              N  GT4      06 Mini Cooper S JCW              Michelin        181.441   181.441
5   Martin Wojtowicz          N  GT1      00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen                Toyo R888       179.189   179.189



6   Blake Yoworski            N  SGT3     04 Subaru WRX Sti                 Dunlop          179.179   179.179
7   David Canella             N  T1       90 Mazda Miata                                    177.459   177.459
8   Nuwan Wijeratne           N  MOD2     02 Subaru WRX                     Hoosier         174.930   174.930
9   Peggy McKenzie            N  T1       06 Mini Cooper S                  Dunlop          171.843   171.843
10  Daniel Canella            N  T1       90 Mazda Miata                                    158.833   158.833
11  Pawel Musial              N  GT3      00 Mazda Miata                                     98.380    98.380
12  Michael Leung             N  SGT2     09 BMW M3                                          97.836    97.836
13  Brandon Taylor            N  T1       10 VW Gti                                          97.329    97.329
14  Barry Greenaway           N  T1       97 Mazda Miata                    Hankook          96.891    96.891
                                                                                          (                  )
15  Erik Dalla Riva           N  GT4      98 Honda Civic                    Dunlop           96.891    96.891
                                                                                          (                  )
16  John Coey                 N  GT3      10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3              Hankook          96.473    96.473
17  Peter Lucas               N  GT2      06 Honda Civic Si                 Kumho            95.813    95.813
18  Keith Billings            N  SGT3     02 Porsche 911                                     94.341    94.341
19  Chris Boersma             N  SGT1     99 Honda Civic                    Nitto            94.176    94.176
20  Jonathan Liu              N  SGT3     90 Nissan Skyline GTR             Michelin         90.260    90.260
21  Stirling Robertson        N  T2       07 Audi A4                        Continental      90.167    90.167
22  Terry Wooe-Chung          N  SGT3     09 Chevrolet Corvette FRC                          90.076    90.076
23  Mike Dunt                 N  GT1      10 Hyundai Genesis                Hankook          87.769    87.769
24  Brian Weir                N  GT1      02 Honda S2000                                     84.074    84.074

                              LEGEND
Total = Total of best 7 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways)

                                              Class Standings
 
   Name                 Novice      Vehicle                       Tire      Events Ran    Total      Net
 
 
                                             MODIFIED 2 CLASS
1  Nuwan Wijeratne           N  02 Subaru WRX                 Hoosier       12           174.930   174.930
 
                                        SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS
1  Matthew Berridge             06 Nissan 350Z                Nitto         1             97.822    97.822
2  Chris Boersma             N  99 Honda Civic                Nitto         1             94.176    94.176
 
                                        SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS
1  Richard Nadeau               76 Subaru WRX                 Hankook       12           198.401   198.401
2  Michael Leung             N  09 BMW M3                                   1             97.836    97.836
 
                                        SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS
1  James Houghton               98 Acura Integra              Hankook       12           198.772   198.772
2  Lloyd Martin                 03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Hankook       12           198.669   198.669
3  Peter Lines                  02 Chevrolet Camaro Z28       Toyo RA1      12           191.395   191.395
4  Blake Yoworski            N  04 Subaru WRX Sti             Dunlop        12           179.179   179.179
5  Dave Barker                  04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Toyo RA1       2            96.379    96.379
6  Keith Billings            N  02 Porsche 911                              1             94.341    94.341
7  Jonathan Liu              N  90 Nissan Skyline GTR         Michelin      1             90.260    90.260
8  Terry Wooe-Chung          N  09 Chevrolet Corvette FRC                   1             90.076    90.076
 
                                          GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS
1  Sal Vilardo                  88 Ford Mustang               Nitto         12           196.032   196.032
2  Klaus Willroider             85 BMW 325es                  Hankook       12           193.576   193.576
3  Geoff Chislet             N  93 BMW 325i                   Toyo R1R      12           190.592   190.592
4  Gary Wood                    04 Mazda RX8                                12           186.840   186.840
5  Carsten Gieschen             02 Honda S2000                Hankook       12           185.285   185.285
6  Martin Wojtowicz          N  00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen            Toyo R888     12           179.189   179.189
7  Jonathan Weir                02 Honda S2000                               2            97.261    97.261
8  Ross Goodacre                02 Subaru WRX                               1             90.250    90.250
9  Mike Dunt                 N  10 Hyundai Genesis            Hankook       1             87.769    87.769
10 Brian Weir                N  02 Honda S2000                               2            84.074    84.074
 
                                          GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS
1  Rob McCarty                  03 Nissan 350Z                Hankook       12           191.331   191.331
2  Perry Rautanen               05 Ford Mustang               Nitto         12           189.585   189.585
3  Aaron Thompson            N  12 Mazda MazdaSpeed3          Dunlop        12           187.710   187.710
4  Peter Lucas               N  06 Honda Civic Si             Kumho         1             95.813    95.813
 
                                          GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS
1  Andrew Van De Peer           92 Honda Civic                Toyo RA1      12           194.752   194.752
2  John Paczynski               04 Honda S2000                Hankook       12           192.664   192.664



3  Mike Van De Peer             92 Honda Civic                Toyo RA1      12           190.876   190.876
4  Aleksandras Borodinas        01 VW Gti                     BFG           12           189.278   189.278
5  Kelly Ball                   10 Ford Mustang               Nitto         12           186.450   186.450
6  Rob Giddings                 09 Acura CSX-5                Toyo R1R      12           185.676   185.676
7  Pawel Musial              N  00 Mazda Miata                              1             98.380    98.380
8  John Coey                 N  10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3          Hankook       1             96.473    96.473
9  Ronald Billings              12 VW Golf R                                1             95.653    95.653
 
                                          GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS
1  Ujjwal Verma                 03 Ford Mustang GT                          12           200.000   200.000
2  Salmaan Moledina             03 Ford Mustang GT            Nitto         12           197.982   197.982
3  Mohamed Hussain              89 Honda CRX Si               Nitto         12           196.514   196.514
4  Dave Wells                   01 Audi S4                    Dunlop        12           192.980   192.980
5  Scott Cypher              N  06 Mini Cooper S JCW          Michelin      12           181.441   181.441
6  Erik Dalla Riva           N  98 Honda Civic                Dunlop         2            96.891    96.891
 
                                              TOURING 1 CLASS
1  Pierre Lefebvre              91 Honda CRX                  Hankook       12           193.657   193.657
2  David Canella             N  90 Mazda Miata                              12           177.459   177.459
3  Peggy McKenzie            N  06 Mini Cooper S              Dunlop        12           171.843   171.843
4  Daniel Canella            N  90 Mazda Miata                              12           158.833   158.833
5  Brandon Taylor            N  10 VW Gti                                   1             97.329    97.329
6  Barry Greenaway           N  97 Mazda Miata                Hankook       1             96.891    96.891
7  Rick Arbour                  91 Honda CRX                  Hankook       1             92.613    92.613
 
                                              TOURING 2 CLASS
1  John Smeets                  99 VW Passat                                12           184.107   184.107
2  Stirling Robertson        N  07 Audi A4                    Continental   1             90.167    90.167
 
                                              TOURING 3 CLASS
1  Ralf Scholtes             N  93 Mazda MX3                  Nitto         12           185.002   185.002
2  Albert Ribeiro               05 Mini Cooper                Yokohama      12           183.141   183.141
3  Wayne Mercer                 92 Mazda Miata                Dunlop        12           177.623   177.623

                              LEGEND
Total = Total of best 7 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways)

                                          Points Breakdown by Event
 
    Name              Status  Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7       Total     Net 
 
 
1   Ujjwal Verma            Q 100.000 100.000                                              200.000  200.000

2   James Houghton          Q  99.447  99.325                                              198.772  198.772

3   Lloyd Martin            Q  99.484  99.185                                              198.669  198.669

4   Richard Nadeau          Q  99.167  99.234                                              198.401  198.401

5   Salmaan Moledina        Q  99.011  98.971                                              197.982  197.982

6   Mohamed Hussain         Q  98.960  97.554                                              196.514  196.514

7   Sal Vilardo             Q  97.734  98.298                                              196.032  196.032

8   Andrew Van De Peer      Q  97.999  96.753                                              194.752  194.752

9   Pierre Lefebvre         Q  97.289  96.368                                              193.657  193.657

10  Klaus Willroider        Q  96.640  96.936                                              193.576  193.576

11  Dave Wells              Q  96.494  96.486                                              192.980  192.980

12  John Paczynski          Q  96.953  95.711                                              192.664  192.664

13  Peter Lines             Q  96.037  95.358                                              191.395  191.395

14  Rob McCarty             Q  95.852  95.479                                              191.331  191.331

15  Mike Van De Peer        Q  95.808  95.068                                              190.876  190.876



16  Geoff Chislet          NQ  95.241  95.351                                              190.592  190.592

17  Perry Rautanen          Q  95.361  94.224                                              189.585  189.585

18  Aleksandras Borodinas   Q  94.658  94.620                                              189.278  189.278

19  Aaron Thompson         NQ  94.138  93.572                                              187.710  187.710

20  Gary Wood               Q  94.381  92.459                                              186.840  186.840

21  Kelly Ball              Q  92.093  94.357                                              186.450  186.450

22  Rob Giddings            Q  92.194  93.482                                              185.676  185.676

23  Carsten Gieschen        Q  95.322  89.963                                              185.285  185.285

24  Ralf Scholtes          NQ  91.881  93.121                                              185.002  185.002

25  John Smeets             Q  91.256  92.851                                              184.107  184.107

26  Albert Ribeiro          Q  91.402  91.739                                              183.141  183.141

27  Scott Cypher           NQ  89.836  91.605                                              181.441  181.441

28  Martin Wojtowicz       NQ  89.912  89.277                                              179.189  179.189

29  Blake Yoworski         NQ  88.840  90.339                                              179.179  179.179

30  Wayne Mercer            Q  89.745  87.878                                              177.623  177.623

31  David Canella          NQ  90.148  87.311                                              177.459  177.459

32  Nuwan Wijeratne        NQ  87.012  87.918                                              174.930  174.930

33  Peggy McKenzie         NQ  84.939  86.904                                              171.843  171.843

34  Daniel Canella         NQ  78.248  80.585                                              158.833  158.833

35  Pawel Musial           NQ  98.380                                                       98.380   98.380

36  Michael Leung          NQ  97.836                                                       97.836   97.836

37  Matthew Berridge        Q  97.822                                                       97.822   97.822

38  Brandon Taylor         NQ  97.329                                                       97.329   97.329

39  Jonathan Weir           Q          97.261                                               97.261   97.261

40  Erik Dalla Riva        NQ          96.891                                               96.891   96.891

41  Barry Greenaway        NQ  96.891                                                       96.891   96.891

42  John Coey              NQ  96.473                                                       96.473   96.473

43  Dave Barker             Q          96.379                                               96.379   96.379

44  Peter Lucas            NQ  95.813                                                       95.813   95.813

45  Ronald Billings         Q  95.653                                                       95.653   95.653

46  Keith Billings         NQ  94.341                                                       94.341   94.341

47  Chris Boersma          NQ  94.176                                                       94.176   94.176

48  Rick Arbour             Q  92.613                                                       92.613   92.613

49  Jonathan Liu           NQ  90.260                                                       90.260   90.260

50  Ross Goodacre           Q  90.250                                                       90.250   90.250

51  Stirling Robertson     NQ  90.167                                                       90.167   90.167

52  Terry Wooe-Chung       NQ  90.076                                                       90.076   90.076



53  Mike Dunt              NQ  87.769                                                       87.769   87.769

54  Brian Weir             NQ          84.074                                               84.074   84.074

                              LEGEND
N = Novice
Q = Qualified for Shootout
 NOTE: If a competitor scores within 95% of the class winner at any event they will qualify for the shootout.
Total = Total of best 7 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways)

Club Points Standing

 Club            Points
SPDA             926
HADA             292
OMSC             235
TAC              140
MCO              136
PCA              76
BMW              59
BARC             42
WOSCA            34
SAAB Club        14
BMW of Ca        8
St.Lac           4
spda-temp        0
CVC              0
BEMC             0
BMWCCC           0
LAPS             0
BAC              0
CCC              0
TLMC             0
TLC              0
ST LAC           0
No Club          0
MLRC             0
VARAC            0
COMP             0
ASCC             0
MSOC             0
MOSL             0
DAC              0
TPC              0
Agincourt        0
SCCI             0
OZC              0
TBAC             0
CADL             0
SCCA             0
PORSCHE          0
K-WRALLY         0
BMW Trillium     0
FAQ              0
Trillium         0
PMSC             0
Twin Lakes       0
BMW Tri          0
CSCC             0


